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(Drotherhood of Railrmd Simalncn
PASTIXS~DISRFiZ: (

(Chicago and Eorth Western
( Transportation Company

knATB@moFC~ "Clai!s  of the Geueral Comuittea of the Drotherhood
of Sailroad Sigualmn 011 the Chicago and liorth

Western Transportation Coupmy:

(a) On Dec. 3, 1976 and Jan. 7, 15'77 the carrier violated
the current Sigualmu's  &reemant,  particularly rule 60 (revised)
duriug the investigation of si@al msintainer I&. D. E. Deck and
subsequent discipline assessed to him.

(b) Carrier noT be required to clear the records of Mr. Deck
of discipline assessed which was 15 days deferrad suspension for
Mr. Beck. Notification of S~INJ to this office.” ,&rrler*s  file: D-g-3
30 and D-9-3-3AA

OPIHI~OFBfXRD: The Claimsnt  was charged with responsiblilty for
damage  incurred to a track cart and power grinder

as a rasult of a collision between such equipsent and Train Ho. 243~
extra 6875 in the vicinity of Mile Post 229.8, west of Soone, Iowa, at
epproxirmtdy 1O:OO  a.m. on Dscember 29, 15'76, while Claimant D. E. Beck
was e@oyed as a Signal Egintainer. lhe Claimant  received a 15 day
deferred suspension for said occurrence. Eo argument was made to this
Soard that the Claisrrnt  was not guilty of dereliction of duty.

Instead, the basis for this appeal was that the procedure
used to determine the discipline was inconsistent with Rule 60 of the
contract. Cnly the first paragraph of the Rule is in lssua in the
instant case, and said language is as follows:

"An enploye  who has been in service more than
thirty days will not be disciplined or dismissed
without investigation, at which investigation he
leay be assisted by an officer of tha Brotherhood
of Bailroad Signalmen of ,America, or a fellow
Signal Department employe  of his choice. Such
investigation will be conducted by a supervising
officer of the Signal Departaent.  Prior to the
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*investigation he will be notified as to the
naturethereofo~ charge*  againsthti,  ifany.
He my, however, be held out of service pending
such investigation. The imcstigation  will be
held within seven days from date of alleged
offense has raached the suparvisor,  except
that where an employe is held out of service
pending investigation same WFu be held within
three working days from date taken out of
service. we es@oye will be advised of
supervisor's decision, in writing, within
seven days after co@etion of investi@ion,
with copytolocal cheirsmn."

The required investigationwas held.on December3l,  lm,
withD.A.  Krrchn,Mvisicm&#mserandA.F.  Cherveny,&nager
sigu8ib  sign8 CdCatiWS,  SCtbg aS iZIteXTOgat~  0ffhu.9.  (h
Jammry 7, lm the Carrier miled a notice to Claimat advising that
a 15 dey deferred suspension bad been assessed as discipline, signed
byF.W.Yocum, MvisionKsnager.
arynotice on B 8,lgR.

The Claimnt received the disclplin-.

!Rmre is no question that Messrs. mehn and Cherveny, who
conducted the investigatiolr qualify 88 supemising  officers of the
Signal.Department,as is required by Rnle 60. Itis,however,also
clear that Mr. Yocum,althougha highmuragementofflcialof  the
Carrier, is not a supervising officer of the Signal wt.. The
Claimant contests the present. discipline on two grounds: '5at the
requirement that "The es@oyee will be advised of (the) decision in
writing, within seven days after  completion of investigation . ..' was
not met; and that the signatory of the disciplinary letter was not
the supervising officer who conducted the hearing, so that the
decision was not the %npervisor's  decision" required by the Rule.

This Beard  feels cmstrained to construe the time aspect of
the notification provisicm of the Rule in a reasonable mnner. It is
true thatinrequiringthatthe  -loye xUl be advised of the
decision "within seven days af%er cos@&ion of investigation," the
parties manifested the incent  to provide notification within the speci-
fied tima frame. HoWever,  in the instant case ths Carrier mailed its
decision within the seven day period, acd the notice was actually
received only one day later. Coiason  sense mmt indicate that such
perfOrmnCe constitutes reamable  cosrpl%snce  with a seven day time limit.



Ia Award l32lg,  which involm+a  probltd similar to the present case,
the Bard, after citing supportIng Am% held that "...notice  of the
declslonmstbe diqatchedwithiz%he tiac limit in suchrnncras may
rcssmably be relied on to actuaUy g.et the notice to the anploye,  and
tbatpriaa  facie evidence of cosqliancewiththerule  stems fromthe
date the notice is sent, not frcdn the date it is received." Said logic
seems presentlyap@.icable,and  for said reason thetimc limit failure
armt of the CLamt mxst be rejected.

IIIlt the seccmd:&gaawnt  made by the Clahnt deserves closer
consideration. The rhtpara(gaph  of Rule 60 charges the Carrier to
conducta discipllnery investigation "by a supervising officer of the
Signal Dapu%esnt?, and, as noted above, it is the "su$arvisor's
decision,  in writing" that mist be delivered to the charged employc.
'Ike evidence is that a letter setting forth the decision was signed,
not by either of the Interrogating officers, but by anotherzmnagement
official,  who was not a supervising officer of the Sigaal prpsrtmsnt.

The Carrier argues that the managapcnt official who executed
the letter mereu transmitted the decision of the investigatlag officer,
but there is nothing $q t&e record to support said assertion. It is
possible that Mr. Yocum actually reflected the decision of one or both
of the interrogating officers,butthatwas  not establishad byany
evidence.

!I'he parties to the contract specified that the investigati~
and decision nust be ade by a Signal Department official. This Board
perceives said requirement tobe more thana technicality,butinsteed
saaathingthat&be  of substantial value to a charged eqloye.  There
is benefittothe eqloye inhavlngan  officialwhohas expertise in
the field under investigation x&ing the discipllnarJr decision. In any
event, the contractnW%iatesthatsuchan officialshallmkethe
declsicm.

It has been found above that the record fails to establish
that the Carrier ccapletely adhered to the procedural requirements of
Rule 60 in aaldng the instant  disciplinary decision. m the other
hand, the state of the record must lead to the conclusion that the
Claimant was guilty of the offense charged, and that procedural
problems aside, the discipline would stand. This Board cannot uphold
the instant discipline, but neither should a procadmal defect ccqletely
axonarate the Claismnt. Accordingly, it is determined that while the
15 day diaclpltiry  suspension shall r-in in the Claimnt's  record,
the Cl&m& must be made whele for any wages lost.
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FINDRiGS: The Third Mvision of the AdWtasnt  Board, v@on the whole
record and all the nridence,  finds and holds:

Thattheparties waived oral hearing;

T&t the Carrier and the lb@oycs involved in this dispute
are respectively Carrier and woyes within the mning of the Reilway
Lnbor Act, as approved June 21, 1934;

That this Division of the Adjustamnt Rctud has jurisdiction
over the dispute involved herein; and

That the Agreemant was violated.

A W A R D

Claimsustained  as set forth in the Opinia~

RATIw- ADJwnmmBartD
By Order oil?~irdDivision

Dated at Chic-ago, I.Ulnois,  this 12th dayor Januaryl979.


